GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:209
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2007
DEVELOPMENT OF THE OUTER RING ROAD
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Hyderabad Urban Development Authority (HUDA), Hyderabad has sought the assistance of the Ministry to bear 50% of the cost of the project of developing the outer Ring Road and 33 radial roads;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIAJAY MAKEN )

(@) to (c): Under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) component of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM)
Hyderabad city falls under category A. As per financial pattern in the extant guideline of JNNURM. Hyderabad city is eligible to get
35% of the approved cost of the project as Additional Central Assistance (ACA). So far Government o f Andhra Pradesh have submitted four projects for developing the Outer Ring Road and radial roads. Details are given below :-

(Rs.in lakh)
S.No. Project Name Estimated Status
cost

1. DPR for strengthening and widening 2000.00 Deferred by of Radial Road No. 2 between Indra Sanctioning

Reddy Statue on IRR and Himyat Sagar Authority

near ORR

2. DPR for strengthening and widening of 2150.00 Deferred by
Radial Road No. 2 between Rethibowli Sanctioning

Junction on IRR and APPA junction Authority

on ORR

3. Strengthening and widening of Radial 5191.00 Returned for
Road No. 28 from Chandrayangautta to Modification
Srinagar

4. Road Widening on Outer Ring Road and 3510.00 Approved by
Inner Ring Road under Charminar Sanctioning
Pedestrianisation Project Authority
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